

Summary of Consolidated Financial Results for Fiscal 2018
(April 1,2017 - March 31,2018)
(based on Japanese accounting standards)

Company name : Ohashi Technica, Inc
 Stock exchange listings : First Section, Tokyo Stock Exchange in Japan
 Code number : 7628
 URL : <http://www.ohashi.co.jp>
 Representative : Mamoru Shibasaki, president and CEO
 Contact person : Seiji Masaki
 General Manager of Accounting Division
 TEL : +81-3-5404-4418

Date of the ordinary general shareholders' meeting : June 26 , 2018
 Payment date of cash dividends : June 27 , 2018
 Filing date of financial statements : June 26 , 2018

(Figures are rounded down to the nearest million)

1. Consolidated Results for FY2018 (April 1,2017 – March 31,2018)

(1) Consolidated financial results (% of change from previous year)

	Net Sales		Operating income		Ordinary Income		Net income	
	¥ million	%	¥ million	%	¥ million	%	¥ million	%
Mar 2018	38,974	3.9	4,219	10.8	4,306	10.8	3,065	8.1
Mar 2017	37,513	(6.2)	3,807	(15.5)	3,888	(15.0)	2,834	(4.8)

Note : Comprehensive income Mar 2018 3,390 ¥ Millions of Yen 58.5%
 Mar 2017 2,139 ¥ Millions of Yen △5.2%

	Net income per share	Diluted net income per share	ROE	ROA	Operating income/Net sales
	¥	¥	%	%	%
Mar 2018	206.13	—	11.1	11.0	10.8
Mar 2017	190.58	—	11.2	10.7	10.2

(2) Consolidated financial position

	Total assets	Net assets	Shareholders' equity per total assets	Net assets per share
	¥ million	¥ million	%	¥
Mar 2018	40,898	29,293	70.6	1,942.57
Mar 2017	37,357	26,457	70.0	1,757.97

Note: Equity capital Mar 2018 28,880 million yen
 Mar 2017 26,149 million yen

(3) Consolidated cash flow

	Cash flows from operating activities	Cash flows from investing activities	Cash flows from financing activities	Cash and cash equivalents at end of period
	¥ million	¥ million	¥ million	¥ million
Mar 2018	4,020	(899)	(637)	18,333
Mar 2017	3,721	(2,338)	(559)	15,741

2. Cash dividends

	Cash dividends per share				
	1Q	2Q	3Q	Year-end	Annual
	¥	¥	¥	¥	¥
FY2017	—	20.00	—	20.00	40.00
FY2018	—	21.00	—	21.00	42.00
FY2019 (Forecast)	—	23.00	—	23.00	46.00
	Total amount of cash dividends (annual)		Dividends payout ratio (consolidated)		Ratio of total amount of dividends to Toyota Motor Corporation
	Million yen		%		%
FY2017	595		21.0		2.3
FY2018	624		20.4		2.3
FY2019 (Forecast)			25.3		

3. Forecast of consolidated results for Fiscal 2019 (April 1,2018 - March 31,2019)

	Net Sales		Operating income		Ordinary Income		Net income	
	¥ million	%	¥ million	%	¥ million	%	¥ million	%
Full Year	40,000	2.6	4,250	0.7	4,350	1.0	2,700	(11.9)

	Net income per share
Full Year	¥ 181.61

4. Other information

- (1) Changes in significant subsidiaries during the term : **Yes**
- (2) Changes of accounting policy / Changes of accounting estimate / Restatement
- 1) Changes of accounting policy with accompanying revision of accounting standards : **None**
 - 2) Other changes : **None**
 - 3) Changes of accounting estimate : **None**
 - 4) Restatement : **None**
- (3) Number of shares issued (common shares)
- 1) The number of shares issued at the end of period (including own share)
FY2018 16,240,040 shares FY2017 16,240,040 shares
 - 2) The number of own share
FY2018 1,372,670 shares FY2017 1,365,439 shares
 - 3) The average number of outstanding shares over period
FY2018 14,872,791 shares FY2017 14,874,385 shares

Information Regarding the Audit Procedures

This Financial Report is not subject to audit procedure.

Cautionary Statement with Respect to Forward-Looking Statements, and Other Information

This report contains forward-looking statements that reflect Ohashi Technica's plans and expectations. These forward-looking statements are not guarantees of future performance and involve known and unknown risks, uncertainties and other factors that may cause Ohashi Technica's actual results, performance, achievements or financial position to be materially different from any future results, performance, achievements or financial position expressed or implied by these forward-looking statements.